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CENTOAL AOnil\llSTRATI\£ TRIBUNAL PRINCIPAL BENCH

OA No«^1 978/1 995 '
//I r

Neu Delhi: this tha day of >2001

H0N*3LE nR ,S.R.ADIGE,\/ICE CHAIRMAN(a).

HON*BLE 0R.A.VEDA\/ALLI,PlEnBER(3)

Rajinder Singh (No •87 5/E)';^^
S/o Shri.j^am Belas,
r/o Uill^l & PO nandi'S
□ istt.'riahendra Garh (Haryana )

(By Ad\racate: Shri Shyam Babu )

1. Addli^Commissionar of Policey
(Neu Delhi .Range),
Police Hqaf IP Estated
Neu Delhi^i^

(By Adv/ocate: Clsi^Naelam Singh )

^ORCfclR^

K o • Applicant^

.Re^ondentpy

5VR •.^AdiqeVAiC (A) i

Applicant impugns tha disciplinary authority's:

order dated Pjl1,^94 (Annaxure-A) ^nd the appellate
authority's order dated 2o^6,'95 (Annexure-B)®' He prays
that the same be set aside and he be granted consequerit^Sii

benefits^

Applicant and Constable Bal Krishan uere

proceeded against jointly on the allegation that on

the night of 4|8.'^93 uhen Snt,'Raj Rani Gupta along
uith her husband and Manager of her factory Shri Kulvripcpr:
Singh uere standin g at a pan Shop , both Constables
reached there and started beating her husband on the
pretext that they were suspicious personSo"' Tliey
brought than to Vamuna Pushta uhoTOthsy raisbehaued
uith than and danandod te.l5D00/- for thair releaso.:
Latar on they extorted lb?ao/. and a gold ring uhich

to be returned against a payment of IS.I2000/. on
5.^8.-93. the complainant Sn t.R g Rani gup ^ made a
coaplarnt to Inspector Ran Nl„ae Vaehlsthe, sm, o^pta
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Colony,' On this a search uas done by SHO through Si

Pyar Singh in the presence of the complainant and

her husband and the gold ring uas recovered from

the almirah of Constable Bal Krishan,^

3, The Enquiry Officer in his report dated

15,'i6.'94(Annexure-E) held the charge against applicant

as uell as Constable Bal Krishan as proved,^

4,'' fleanuhile both stood susperided from duty UeecTe

5,' Shou cause notices against disnissal from

service uere served on both and on receipt of their

replies, the disciplinary authority after considering

the materials on record and agreeing uith the Enquiry

Officer's findings imposed the penalty on both of

forfeiture of service for 4 years entailing reduction

in applicant's pay from fê 1050 to Rs,^970/«» for a period

of 4 years during uhich they uould not earn increnenta,

and on expiry of uhich it uould have the effect of

^  postponin g future increments of pay^ The period of
suspension uas ordered to be treated as not ̂ enton

du tyf

6,^ Appli cant thereupon filed an appgal, on uhich

by appellate authority's order dated 2.6,'95 the penal

(jas amended to one of forfeiture of approved service

for 2 years, the other ingredients of the penalty
■1remaint^n ta ct«^

have heard applicant's counsel Shri Shyam
Babu and respondents' counsel OB,"Nselara Singh, Shri Shyan
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Babu has also filed written submissions.^

8, The first ground teken by Shri shyam Babu is

that a copy of the PE report wag not supplied to

applicant although it uas relied ipon in the DE and

its author was exam in ed'^ Ue note that applicant

himself states in para 4;'6of the OA that the PE

uas conducted by Shri Ram Niuas Vaghistha sHD , Gee ta

Colony PS;'' The pE rqDort and the report of Shri Ram

Niuas Vashitha SHO Geeta Colony features amongst the

list of documents annexed with the summary of

^  allegations (Annexure-C) and Shri R •N.'Uashi tha, SHO,
Geeta Colony PS featured as one of the witnesses who

would prove the allegations. Ue have perused tte relevant

DE file^on the record of which is the applicant's

signed statanent dated 22*^^11.93 that he has received

tha summary of allegations along with the ra ano of

evidence and the list of documents to be relied upon

in the OE. In the face of applicant's own acbiission,
O

li^ss:es shri Shyam Babu's contention that a copy of the

PE report wag not supplied to him is una ccep tabl e> and

no advantage accrues to applicant from the contents

of para 4.°6 of respondents' reply to the OA.

9,' It wag next contended that the penalty of

forfeiture of approved service and withholding of

incremeritsuijas infact one but two penalties and was

violative of Rule 8(d) (iv) Oslhi Police (p &A) Rules.'

It is now well settled in a catena of orders^ including

a CAT PB(Fu11 Bench) order ̂ that the penal iy impend by

the disciplinary authority ag modified by the appellate

authority , does not consitute any violation of Rule 0(d)

(iv) Delhi Police (p &A) Rules or indeed the purpose

of Section 21 Delhi Police Act. Hence this ground is
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also rejsctedo'

\

10«^ Lastly it uas contended that the period of

suspension could not have bean treated as period not

Spent on duty.' As applicant uas not completely exoneratiSri

in the OE, respondents cannot be faulted for treating

the suspension period as period not spent on duty limiti

the emoluments for this period to the suspension

allouance already draun by applicant.® Nothing contained

in Rule 27 Delhi Police (p & a) Rules persuades us to

take a contrary vieu.*

11^ No other grounds uere pressed by Shri Spyain Babu

during hearing^^ll

12. The OA therefore warrants no interference.'

It is dismissed.' No costs.'^

( dr.a..\;eoa\/alli ) (s.r.adige )'
(viEf1ff:R(3) VICE CHAIRFIAN(A)
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